

Addendum No. 3

2016-2017 PRS Rehabilitation and Thomas Creek #2 & Thomas Creek Well Zone Consolidation

PWP Bid No.: WA-2017-050
TMWA Capital Project No.: 16-0011
January 13, 2017

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated into the bid documents for the above referenced project. Any work item or contract provision not changed or modified will remain in full force and effect. The bid date and time and construction schedule has been changed (refer to Addendum No. 2).

Question No. 1: At the Nixon-Monroe site each vault has a sump pump and 1" HDPE discharge pipe. How and where do we terminate these drain lines? Thank you.

Response to Question No. 1:

Terminate 1" HDPE Discharge pipes in face of new curb, 2" above flow line at locations shown on sheet C6.

Question No. 2: Would you please verify that the Contractor is to provide the testing and surveying for this project.

Response to Question No. 2:

Yes, the contractor is to provide the testing and surveying for this project.

Question No. 3: Is the additive alternates for Thomas Creek #2 PRS to be included in the Total Bid Price?

Response to Question No. 3:

Yes. The additive alternates will be included in the total bid price.

Question No. 4: In Article 7: Project Milestone, I noticed the NTP is scheduled for January 25, 2017 and the completion dates of the four sites staggered between April 1 - June 15th. Can the contractor complete all the sites before the June 15th date? Is there anything holding up the start to any of the sites?

Response to Question No. 4:

All sites may be started and completed early except that the add/alternate work needs to be authorized once the easement has been obtained.

Question Cut-Off is three (3) business days prior to bid opening or 2:00 PM on Thursday, January 12, 2017.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3